# **Town of Smyrna Utility Rates**

## **Utility Deposit and Miscellaneous Charges**

### **Deposit**

Residential Deposit \$200 Commercial Deposit Please Call

#### **Application Fee**

Application Fee (Non Refundable) \$25.00

#### **Late Fee**

Late Fee 10% of unpaid balance

#### **Meter Fees**

Water / Yard Meter \$200 Electric Meter \$385 Remote Disconnect Collar \$300

#### **Temporary Service**

Pole \$100 Trailer \$300

# Residential

Customer Charge:		\$	13.00
Energy Charge:	0.500111111		0.404
	0-500 kWH		0.134
(Electric Heat Winter Only)	Over 500 Over 750 kWH		0.118 0.105
Refuse/Trash:	Over 750 KWH	\$	31.00
Water: (per thousand gallons)		Y	31.00
Inside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	11.98
3,001-4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	4.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	6.66
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	7.99
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
Outside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	23.96
3,001-4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	8.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	13.32
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	15.98
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
Sewer: (per thousand gallons)			
Inside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	25.21
Over 3,000 Gallons (per thousand gallons)		\$	7.99
Outside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	50.42
Over 3,000 Gallons		\$	15.98
Yard: (Effective Jan. 4, 2016)			
Inside Town Limits:			
0 - 3,000 Gallons*		\$	4.00
3,001 - 4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	4.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	6.66
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	7.99
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
Outside Town Limits:			
0 - 3,000 Gallons*		\$	8.00
3,001 - 4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	8.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	13.32
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	15.98
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64

# Commercial \*\*

Customer Charge: Energy Charge:		\$	15.00
Lifeigy Charge.			0.1245
Electric Hot Water/Heat			0.100
Refuse/Trash:		\$	31.00
(Can be waived if dumpster is provided)			
Water: (per thousand gallons)			
Inside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	11.98
3,001-4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	4.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	6.66
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	7.99
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
Outside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	23.96
3,001-4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	8.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	13.32
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	15.98
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
Sewer: (per thousand gallons)			
Inside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	25.21
Over 3,000 Gallons (per thousand gallons)		\$	7.99
		·	
Outside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	50.42
Over 3,000 Gallons		\$	15.98
Yard: (Effective Jan. 4, 2016)			
Inside Town Limits:			
0 - 3,000 Gallons*		\$	4.00
3,001 - 4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	4.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	6.66
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	7.99
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
Outside Town Limits:			
0 - 3,000 Gallons*		\$	8.00
3,001 - 4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	8.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	13.32
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	15.98
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64

## Industrial \*\*

Customer Charge:		\$	50.00
Energy Charge:			0.0684
Demand Charge:			11.49
Defuse /Trach		\$	31.00
Refuse/Trash:		Ş	31.00
(Can be waived if dumpster is provided)			
Water: (per thousand gallons)  Inside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	11.98
3,001-4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	4.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	6.66
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	7.99
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
Outside Tayun Limites			
Outside Town Limits:		ć	23.96
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons 3,001-4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$ \$	8.00
	an additional	\$ \$	10.64
4,001-6,000 Gallons 6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$ \$	13.32
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	۶ \$	15.98
Over 10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
3.3. 23,002 3		,	
Sewer: (per thousand gallons)			
Inside Town Limits:			25.24
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	25.21
Over 3,000 Gallons (per thousand gallons)		\$	7.99
Outside Town Limits:			
Minimum charge, 3,000 Gallons		\$	50.42
Over 3,000 Gallons		\$	15.98
Yard: (Effective Jan. 4, 2016)			
Inside Town Limits:			
0 - 3,000 Gallons*		\$	4.00
3,001 - 4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	4.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	6.66
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	7.99
Over 10,001 Gallons	an additional	\$	5.32
Outside Town Limits:			
0 - 3,000 Gallons*		\$	8.00
3,001 - 4,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	8.00
4,001-6,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	10.64
6,001-7,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	13.32
7,001-10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	15.98
Over 10,000 Gallons	an additional	\$	
Over 10,001 Gailons	นก นนนกกบกป	Ş	10.64

# Green Energy Tax is 0.000178 per kWH PPAC Rate (subject to change) is currently (0.0018) per kWH

- \* No usage, no charge billed in 1,000 gallon increments.
- \*\* Commercial & Industrial electric customers are subject to a 4.25% Delaware State Utility Tax on the total bill amount. A 2% utility tax rate is available for manufacturers upon approval by the Delaware State Division of Revenue.

Effective 01-02-2018